

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-2054	Version:	1	Name:	11-13- 2013 BL Duke Contract	
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/23/2013			In control:	Administration, Bureau of	
On agenda:	11/13/2013			Final action:	11/13/2013	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT					
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Administrative Officer					
	Vendor: BL Duke, Inc. Chicago, Illinois					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute Good(s) or Service(s): Pick-Up, Disposal and Recycling of Scrap Metal					
	Contract Value: Revenue Generating					
	Contract period: 12/1/2013 - 11/30/2015					
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: Revenue Generating					
	Accounts: N/A					
	Contract Number(s):13-53-074					
	Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs					
	Summary: An Invitation for Bid was issued for scrap metal pick-up, disposal and recycling services for the Bureau of Administration Salvage Division. A competitive bid process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. B.L. Duke, Inc. was the responsive and responsible vendo which proposed the highest amount of potential revenue and is recommended for this award. The purpose of this contract is to dispose of scrap metal from discarded County-owned equipment.					
Sponsors:	-					
Indexes:	(Inactive) CARL BYRD, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration					
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result				
11/13/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass				

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of the Chief Administrative Officer

Vendor: BL Duke, Inc. Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Pick-Up, Disposal and Recycling of Scrap Metal

Contract Value: Revenue Generating

Contract period: 12/1/2013 - 11/30/2015

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 13-53-074

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs

Summary: An Invitation for Bid was issued for scrap metal pick-up, disposal and recycling services for the Bureau of Administration Salvage Division. A competitive bid process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. B.L. Duke, Inc. was the responsive and responsible vendor which proposed the highest amount of potential revenue and is recommended for this award. The purpose of this contract is to dispose of scrap metal from discarded County-owned equipment.